## 507004028 12/01/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7050866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFIATE OF CONVERSION	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	11/03/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	50 MINUTEMAN ROAD	
City:	ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10640230
Patent Number:	10440293
Patent Number:	10267889
Patent Number:	9483949
Patent Number:	9293053
Application Number:	16816736
Application Number:	29749223

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179517000

**Email:** maryjane.dipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL CENTER 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107031-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY JANE DIPALMA
SIGNATURE:	/ Mary Jane DiPalma /
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021

PATENT 507004028 REEL: 058293 FRAME: 0733

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Avalex Technologies Corporation to Avalex Technologies, LLC- Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Avalex Technologies Corporation to Avalex Technologies, LLC- Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Avalex Technologies Corporation to Avalex Technologies, LLC- Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Avalex Technologies Corporation to Avalex Technologies, LLC- Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Avalex Technologies Corporation to Avalex Technologies, LLC- Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

Control Number: K302772

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 11/03/2021 converting

## AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

Avalex Technologies, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 11/08/2021.



Brit Raffreyer

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION, INTO AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CORFORATIONS DIVISIO

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert Avalex Technologies Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"); into Avalex Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "LLC"), in accordance with O.C.G.A. §§ 14-2-1109.1(h) and 14-11-212.

- The name of the Corporation is Avalex Technologies Corporation. It is a Georgia corporation with control number K302772. Avalex Technologies Corporation was incorporated in Georgia on January 28, 1993.
- The Corporation hereby elects to become Avalex Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company:
- The conversion to the LLC has been adopted and approved by the sole Shareholder and Board of Directors of the Corporation, as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-212(a).
- 4. Filed with this Certificate of Conversion and attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto are the Articles of Organization of the Corporation that are in the form required by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-204, which set forth a name for the limited liability company that satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 14-11-207, and that shall, upon the effectiveness of this conversion, serve as the LLC's Articles of Organization unless and until modified in accordance with the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The manner end basis for converting shares of stock in the Corporation into the membership interests of the LLC shall be as follows: each share of stock of the Corporation shall, by virtue of the conversion and without any further action on the pair of the holder of such stock, be converted to one membership unit of the LLC such that the relative percentage ownership of the members in the LLC immediately following the conversion shall be the same as the relative percentage ownership of the shareholders in the Corporation immediately prior to the conversion.
- The LLC has agreed to pay to any shareholders of the Corporation who have dissenters' rights the amount to which they are entitled under O.C.G.A. §§ 14-2-1301 through 14-2-1303.
  - 7. This conversion shall be effective in Georgia at 11:59 p.m. on November 3: 2021.

Duly executed and delivered by the Corporation on November 3: 2021.

Avalex Technologies Corporation.

a Georgia corporation

By: / V / Name: Juryen R. Jins Title: Possident

# Exhibit A

# Articles of Organization

See attached document

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AVALEX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

These Articles of Organization are submitted for filing for the purpose of organizing a limited liability company pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.

## ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Avalex Technologies, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE II Initial Principal Office Street and Mailing Address

The Company's initial principal office street address and mailing address is 2665 Gulf Breeze Pkwy, Gulf Breeze, FL 32563.

# ARTICLE III Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 289 S. Culver Street, Lawrenceville, GA, 30046-4805, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

# ARTICLE IV Organizing Member

The name and address of the organizing member are:

Name

<u>Address</u>

Indigo Scepter, Inc.

2665 Gulf Breeze Pkwy Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these Articles of Organization as of November 3, 2021.

irgen R. Ihns, Organize



# OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 sos.ga.gov SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 11/5/2021 6:27 PM

# TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MECRIANT: Please provide the entity's primary email address when completing this form.									
Primary Email Address: tihns@avalex.com									
******	NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM								
1.	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has been	n obtained: If articles are being filed v	vithout prior reservation, leav	e this line blank.)					
	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior reservation, leave this line blank.)  Avalex Technologies, LLC								
	LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in articles.	)		******					
2.	Jurgen R. Ihns			***************************************	***************************************				
	Name* of Person Filing Articles of Organization (Certificate will be emailed to this person at address listed below.)								
	2665 Gulf Breeze Parkway	Gulf Breeze	FL	325	63				
	Address	City		State	Zip Code				
	tihns@avalex.com			850-470-840	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE				
	Filer's Email Address		***************************************	Telephone Numb	er				
3,	2665 Gulf Breeze Parkway								
	Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC (Unlike	registered office address, this may b	e a post office box.)						
	Gulf Breeze		FL	325					
:	City		State	Zij	Code				
4.	National Registered Agents, Inc. Name* of Registered Agent in Georgia 289 S. Culver Street Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (Po	ost office box or mail drop not accepta	able for registered office add	ress.)					
	Lawrenceville	Gwinnett	GA	30046-4805					
	<del> </del>	County	State	Zi	Zip Code				
	statecommunications@wolterskluwer.c Registered Agent's Email Address	com		,					
				·····					
<b>5</b> .	Name* and Address of Each Organizer (Attach	2665 Gulf Breeze Parkway	Gulf Breeze	FL	32563				
	Jurgen R. Ihns Organizer	Address	City	State	Zip Code				
			0.00						
	Organizer	Address	City	State	Zip Code				
6.	6. Mail the following items to the Secretary of State at the above address:  1) This Transmittal Information Form; 2) The Articles of Organization; and 3) Filling fee of \$110.00 (\$100 filling fee + \$10 paper filing service charge) payable to Secretary of State. Filing fees are non-refundable.  I understand that this Transmittal Information Form is included as part of my filling, and the information on this form will be entered in the Secretary of State business entity database. I certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.  11/3/2021								
ŝ	igeatur) of Authorizes Person		Date	Anne Committee Contraction Contraction					
Jurgen R. Ihns									
Print Name*									

FORM CD 231 (Rev. 10/2019)

<sup>\*</sup> Enter individual's legal name, i.e. first and last name without use of initials or nicknames. Middle names or initials may be included.